900274896 12/17/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		12/12/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airgain, Inc.
Street Address:	1930 Palomar Point Way, Suite 107
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77027111	AIRGAIN
Serial Number:	76555399	AIRGAIN
Serial Number:	76555250	AIRGAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8586385130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 858-638-6730

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: Attention: Susan Reynholds
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 354271-189

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Troy Zander

TRADEMARK REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0688 .022 UU U6\$ F

900274896

Signature:	/s/ Troy Zander
Date:	12/17/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=IP Rel#page1.tif source=IP Rel#page2.tif source=IP Rel#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0689

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of December 12, 2013 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Assignor") for the benefit of AIRGAIN, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A and Exhibit B (together, the "IP") to the Assignor pursuant to certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 8, 2008 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that Assignor may have in the IP.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the IP and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in the IP.

Address:

Address:

SILICON VALLEYBANK

By:

Santa Clara, CA 95054

Title:

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Recorded 12/9/09

Reel/Frame: 023627/0339

	Patent/App.	Issue/File
Description	<u>No.</u>	<u>Date</u>
Antenna system with a controlled directional pattern, a transceiver and a network portable computer	10510157	10/5/04
Antenna device with a controlled directional pattern and a planar directional antenna	10536547	1/22/7
Method for data transmission in the hybrid network and hybrid network router	10939299	9/10/04
Direction-agile antenna controller	11105040	4/13/05
Optimized directional antenna system	11209358	8/22/05
U-Antenna	11627826	1/26/07
Compact multi-element antenna with phase shift	11866354	10/2/07
Optimized directional mimo antenna system	11960370	12/19/07
Information transmission method for a wireless local network	7043252	5/9/06
Dynamically optimized smart antenna system	7162273	1/9/07
Switched multi-beam antenna	7215296	5/8/07
Directional antenna system with multi-use elements	7292201	11/6/07
Information transmission method for a wireless local network	7336959	2/26/08
Radio communications method in a wireless local network	10575546	1/25/07

Recorded 2/4/11

Reel/Frame: 025748/0847

	Patent/App.	Issue/File
Description	No.	<u>Date</u>
Dynamically optimized smart antenna system	7627300	12/1/09
Dual-band antenna	11627796	1/26/07
Multi-media wireless distribution systems and methods	12347285	12/31/08
Antenna device with a controlled directional pattern and a planar directional antenna	12498635	7/7/09

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Recorded 12/09/09 Reel/Frame: 4111/0144

Description	Registration/ Serial No.	Registration/ File Date
AIRGAIN	77027111	10/23/06
Airgain	76555399	10/14/03
AIRGAIN	76555250	10/14/03

RECORDED: 12/17/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0692